Loughgall Modified Cars Rally rallyscore.net

21 May 2011

Photo: William Neill [neillpics.co.uk]

Overall Winner: Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips [Ford Escort]
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North Armagh Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |[Driver/Co-driver

1 32
2 37
3 36
4 38
5 40
6 60
7 52
8 42
9 46
10 44
11 51
12 47
13 45
14 57
15 62
16 53
17 48
18 50
19 56
20 58

Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips
Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran
Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson

John Devlin/David McElroy

Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee
Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill
Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry
Shane Cullen/Russell Harold

Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann
Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity
Mark Greer/Brian Todd

Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin

Brian Black/lan Crozier

Irwin Craig/Davy Hamilton

Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong
J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack

Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill

Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney
Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell
William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK |
Chrysler Sunbeam

BMW M3
Honda Civic

Vauxhall Chevette

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort G3
Ford Escort MK Il
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK I

Ford Escort

Loughgall Modified Cars Rally

Class

MD
MC
MC
MC
MD
MC
MC
MB
MA
MC
MB
MB
MA
MC
MC
MB
MA
MB
MB
MB

Total

29m 51.7s
29m 57.7s
30m 27.3s
30m 38.8s
30m 50.5s
30m 57.3s
30m 58.7s
31m 02.7s
31m 17.2s
31m 19.2s
31m 22.3s
31m 32.9s
31m 37.6s
31m 49.3s
32m 19.1s
32m 22.6s
32m 34.5s
32m 41.6s
32m 45.7s
32m 46.0s

Gap to lead

+0m 06.0s
+0m 35.6s
+0m 47.1s
+0m 58.8s
+1m 05.6s
+1m 07.0s
+1m 11.0s
+1m 25.5s
+1m 27.5s
+1m 30.6s
+1m 41.2s
+1m 45.9s
+1m 57.6s
+2m 27.4s
+2m 30.9s
+2m 42.8s
+2m 49.9s
+2m 54.0s
+2m 54.3s

21 May 11

Gap to previous

+0m 29.6s
+0m 11.5s
+0m 11.7s
+0m 06.8s
+0m 01.4s
+0m 04.0s
+0m 14.5s
+0m 02.0s
+0m 03.1s
+0m 10.6s
+0m 04.7s
+0m 11.7s
+0m 29.8s
+0m 03.5s
+0m 11.9s
+0m 07.1s
+0m 04.1s
+0m 00.3s



North Armagh Motor Club

Loughgall Modified Cars Rally

Class MA  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), up to 1600cc

21 May 11

Num |Driver/Co-driver

46
45
48
64
59
65
61
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Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann
Brian Black/lan Crozier

Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill
Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill
Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey
Paddy Quinn/John Kinsella

Paul Halfpenny/James Wilson

Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort MK Il
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort MK |
Toyota Starlet

Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), 1601cc to 2000cc, single cam

31m 17.2s
31m 37.6s
32m 34.5s
33m 38.9s
34m 00.1s
34m 38.4s
36m 25.8s

Gap to lead

+0m 20.4s
+1m 17.3s
+2m 21.7s
+2m 42.9s
+3m 21.2s
+5m 08.6s

Gap to previous

+0m 56.9s
+1m 04.4s
+0m 21.2s
+0m 38.3s
+1m 47.4s

42
51
47
53
50
56
58
49
67
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Driver/Co-driver

Shane Cullen/Russell Harold

Mark Greer/Brian Todd

Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin

J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack

Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney
Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell
William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin
Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox

David Gibson/William Hamilton

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort RS2000

31m 02.7s
31m 22.3s
31m 32.9s
32m 22.6s
32m 41.6s
32m 45.7s
32m 46.0s
32m 54.5s
33m 05.9s

Gap to lead

+0m 19.6s
+0m 30.2s
+1m 19.9s
+1m 38.9s
+1m 43.0s
+1m 43.3s
+1m 51.8s
+2m 03.2s

Gap to previous

+0m 10.6s
+0m 49.7s
+0m 19.0s
+0m 04.1s
+0m 00.3s
+0m 08.5s
+0m 11.4s



North Armagh Motor Club Loughga" Modified Cars Ra"y 21 May 11

Class MC  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), 1601cc to 2000cc, 2 or more cams

Num |Driver/Co-driver

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

1 37 Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran Ford Escort MK 1| 29m 57.7s

2 36 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson Ford Escort MK | 30m 27.3s +0m 29.6s

3 38 John Devlin/David McElroy Chrysler Sunbeam 30m 38.8s +0m 41.1s +0m 11.5s
4 60 Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill Honda Civic 30m 57.3s +0m 59.6s +0m 18.5s
5 52 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 30m 58.7s +1m 01.0s +0m 01.4s
6 44 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS 31m 19.2s +1m 21.5s +0m 20.5s
7 57 Irwin Craig/Davy Hamilton Ford Escort MK Il 31m 49.3s +1m 51.6s +0m 30.1s
8 62 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 32m 19.1s +2m 21.4s +0m 29.8s
9 39 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 33m 05.8s +3m 08.1s +0m 46.7s

Class MD  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), over 2000cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 32 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 29m 51.7s
2 40 Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee BMW M3 30m 50.5s +0m 58.8s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



North Armagh Motor Club Loughga" Modlfled Cars Ra"y 21 May 11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls S51 S52 S53 S54 S5 S56 S57 S8 Road Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Penalties
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 32 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort MD 4:18.1 4:15.1 4:13.8 4:11.4 4:19.8 4:15.6 4:17.9 29:51.7
2 37 Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran Ford Escort MK Il MC 4:17.7 4:12.4 4:13.8 4:11.9 4:19.6 4:25.8 4:16.5 29:57.7
3 36 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson Ford Escort MK | MC 4:27.0 4:18.8 4:13.8 4:19.0 4:21.5 4:20.4 4:26.8 30:27.3
4 38 John Devlin/David McElroy Chrysler Sunbeam MC 4:26.5 4:22.4 4:13.8 4:17.2 4:26.3 4:23.2 4:29.4 30:38.8
5 40 Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee BMW M3 MD 4:26.6 4:21.4 4:13.8 4:22.4 4:34.4 4:28.3 4:23.6 30:50.5
6 60 Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill Honda Civic MC 4:30.5 4:27.9 4:13.8 4:23.0 4:30.5 4:23.7 4:27.9 30:57.3
7 52 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette MC 4:35.0 4:25.4 4:13.8 4:22.1 4:30.5 4:25.8 4:26.1 30:58.7
8 42 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort MB 4:28.8 4:25.1 4:13.8 4:20.9 4:30.7 4:29.1 4:34.3 31:02.7
9 46 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MA 4:37.2 4:24.0 4:13.8 4:25.0 4:35.1 4:30.3 4:31.8 31:17.2
10 44 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS MC 4:35.0 4:28.6 4:13.8 4:26.0 4:36.6 4:31.8 4:27.4 31:19.2
11 51 Mark Greer/Brian Todd Ford Escort MB 4:37.9 4:29.3 4:13.8 4:25.9 4:36.4 4:31.5 4:27.5 31:22.3
12 47 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MB 4:43.6 4:28.0 4:13.8 4:23.6 4:41.1 4:30.2 4:32.6 31:32.9
13 45 Brian Black/lan Crozier Toyota Starlet MA 4:34.4 4:27.8 4:13.8 4:26.8 4:39.4 4:40.4 4:35.0 31:37.6
14 57 lIrwin Craig/Davy Hamilton Ford Escort MK |1 MC 4:50.0 4:29.7 4:13.8 4:26.9 4:36.1 4:33.7 4:39.1 31:49.3
15 62 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 MC 4:49.0 4:33.0 4:13.8 4:29.2 4:55.1 4:41.3 4:37.7 32:19.1
16 53 J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MK |1 MB 4:54.9 4:34.2 4:13.8 4:32.3 4:46.1 4:39.4 4:41.9 32:22.6
17 48 Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill Toyota Corolla MA 4:49.3 4:36.0 4:13.8 4:34.8 4:51.0 4:44.0 4:45.6 32:34.5
18 50 Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney  Ford Escort MB 4:54.9 4:36.2 4:13.8 4:35.2 4:52.2 4:45.6 4:43.7 32:41.6
19 56 Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell  Ford Escort MK II MB 4:56.4 4:42.1 4:13.8 4:39.8 4:51.7 4:43.5 4:38.4 32:45.7
20 58 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MB 4:55.8 4:56.7 4:13.8 4:36.3 4:47.6 4:40.5 4:35.3 32:46.0
21 49 Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox Ford Escort MK |1 MB 4:43.9 5:19.9 4:13.8 4:31.3 4:43.1 4:44.3 4:38.2 32:54.5
22 39 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 MC 4:41.7 4:50.2 4:13.8 4:33.0 4:50.7 5:15.3 4:41.1 33:05.8
23 67 David Gibson/William Hamilton Ford Escort RS2000 MB 5:02.4 4:39.5 4:13.8 4:45.1 4:52.7 4:48.8 4:43.6 33:05.9
24 64 Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill Ford Escort MK Il MA 4:59.1 4:44.9 4:13.8 5:02.0 4:56.0 4:51.7 4:51.4 33:38.9
25 59 Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey Chrysler Sunbeam MA 4:36.3 4:32.7 4:13.8 4:27.3 5:51.3 4:36.9 5:41.8 34:00.1
26 65 Paddy Quinn/John Kinsella Ford Escort MK | MA 5:20.5 5:00.2 4:13.8 5:02.1 5:09.6 4:58.2 4:54.0 34:38.4
27 61 Paul Halfpenny/James Wilson Toyota Starlet MA 5:06.4 6:00.0 4:13.8 4:45.0 4:51.3 6:20.0 4:49.3 0:20.0 36:25.8
66 Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland Ford Escort MB 6:00.0 6:00.0 5:02.7 5:26.5 5:00.4 4:59.7 OTL
34 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort MC 4:14.6 4:13.5 4:13.8 4:13.4 4:25.3 DNF
43 Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il MD 4:49.1 4:39.1 4:13.8 4:32.4 4:49.5 DNF
55 Paul Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il MB 4:51.7 4:41.4 4:13.8 4:45.0 4:56.0 DNF
35 lvan Orr/Victoria Orr Ford Escort MK Il MD 4:29.9 4:29.4 4:13.8 DNF
31 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort MC 4:13.2 4:12.5 DNF
54 Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort MK |1 MA DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Loughga" MOdlfled Cars Ra"y 21 May 11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls S51 S52 S53 S54 S5 S56 S57 Road Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Penalties
Class MA  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), up to 1600cc
1 46 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MA 4:37.2 4:24.0 4:13.8 4:25.0 4:35.1 4:30.3 4:31.8 31:17.2
2 45 Brian Black/lan Crozier Toyota Starlet MA 4:34.4 4:27.8 4:13.8 4:26.8 4:39.4 4:40.4 4:35.0 31:37.6
3 48 Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill Toyota Corolla MA 4:49.3 4:36.0 4:13.8 4:34.8 4:51.0 4:44.0 4:45.6 32:34.5
4 64 Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill Ford Escort MK I MA 4:59.1 4:44.9 4:13.8 5:02.0 4:56.0 4:51.7 4:51.4 33:38.9
5 59 Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey Chrysler Sunbeam MA 4:36.3 4:32.7 4:13.8 4:27.3 5:51.3 4:36.9 5:41.8 34:00.1
6 65 Paddy Quinn/John Kinsella Ford Escort MK | MA 5:20.5 5:00.2 4:13.8 5:02.1 5:09.6 4:58.2 4:54.0 34:38.4
7 61 Paul Halfpenny/James Wilson Toyota Starlet MA 5:06.4 6:00.0 4:13.8 4:45.0 4:51.3 6:20.0 4:49.3 0:20.0 36:25.8
54 Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort MK I MA DNF
Class MB  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), 1601cc to 2000cc, single cam
1 42 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort MB 4:28.8 4:25.1 4:13.8 4:20.9 4:30.7 4:29.1 4:34.3 31:02.7
2 51 Mark Greer/Brian Todd Ford Escort MB 4:37.9 4:29.3 4:13.8 4:25.9 4:36.4 4:31.5 4:27.5 31:22.3
3 47 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MB 4:43.6 4:28.0 4:13.8 4:23.6 4:41.1 4:30.2 4:32.6 31:32.9
4 53 J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MK |1 MB 4:54.9 4:34.2 4:13.8 4:32.3 4:46.1 4:39.4 4:41.9 32:22.6
5 50 Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney Ford Escort MB 4:54.9 4:36.2 4:13.8 4:35.2 4:52.2 4:45.6 4:43.7 32:41.6
6 56 Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell  Ford Escort MK Il MB 4:56.4 4:42.1 4:13.8 4:39.8 4:51.7 4:43.5 4:38.4 32:45.7
7 58 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort MB 4:55.8 4:56.7 4:13.8 4:36.3 4:47.6 4:40.5 4:35.3 32:46.0
8 49 Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox Ford Escort MK |1 MB 4:43.9 5:19.9 4:13.8 4:31.3 4:43.1 4:44.3 4:38.2 32:54.5
9 67 David Gibson/William Hamilton Ford Escort R$2000 MB 5:02.4 4:39.5 4:13.8 4:45.1 4:52.7 4:48.8 4:43.6 33:05.9
66 Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland Ford Escort MB 6:00.0 6:00.0 5:02.7 5:26.5 5:00.4 4:59.7 OTL
55 Paul Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK I MB 4:51.7 4:41.4 4:13.8 4:45.0 4:56.0 DNF
Class MC  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), 1601cc to 2000cc, 2 or more cams
1 37 Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran Ford Escort MK Il MC 4:17.7 4:12.4 4:13.8 4:11.9 4:19.6 4:25.8 4:16.5 29:57.7
2 36 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson Ford Escort MK | MC 4:27.0 4:18.8 4:13.8 4:19.0 4:21.5 4:20.4 4:26.8 30:27.3
3 38 John Devlin/David McElroy Chrysler Sunbeam MC 4:26.5 4:22.4 4:13.8 4:17.2 4:26.3 4:23.2 4:29.4 30:38.8
4 60 Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill Honda Civic MC 4:30.5 4:27.9 4:13.8 4:23.0 4:30.5 4:23.7 4:27.9 30:57.3
5 52 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette MC 4:35.0 4:25.4 4:13.8 4:22.1 4:30.5 4:25.8 4:26.1 30:58.7
6 44 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS MC 4:35.0 4:28.6 4:13.8 4:26.0 4:36.6 4:31.8 4:27.4 31:19.2
7 57 Irwin Craig/Davy Hamilton Ford Escort MK |1 MC 4:50.0 4:29.7 4:13.8 4:26.9 4:36.1 4:33.7 4:39.1 31:49.3
8 62 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 MC 4:49.0 4:33.0 4:13.8 4:29.2 4:55.1 4:41.3 4:37.7 32:19.1
9 39 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 MC 4:41.7 4:50.2 4:13.8 4:33.0 4:50.7 5:15.3 4:41.1 33:05.8
34 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort MC 4:14.6 4:13.5 4:13.8 4:13.4 4:25.3 DNF
31 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort MC 4:13.2 4:12.5 DNF
Class MD  Modified Rally Cars (Pre 1990), over 2000cc
1 32 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort MD 4:18.1 4:15.1 4:13.8 4:11.4 4:19.8 4:15.6 4:17.9 29:51.7
2 40 Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee BMW M3 MD 4:26.6 4:21.4 4:13.8 4:22.4 4:34.4 4:28.3 4:23.6 30:50.5
43 Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch Ford Escort MK |1 MD 4:49.1 4:39.1 4:13.8 4:32.4 4:49.5 DNF
35 Ivan Orr/Victoria Orr Ford Escort MK |1 MD 4:29.9 4:29.4 4:13.8 DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Loughga" MOdlfled Cars Ra"y 21 May 11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
' Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions for each Stage
1 32 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 4 4 1 1 2 1 2
2 37 Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran Ford Escort MK Il 3 1 1 2 1 5 1
3 36 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson Ford Escort MK | 7 5 1 5 3 2 5
4 38 John Devlin/David McElroy Chrysler Sunbeam 5 7 1 4 5 3 9
5 40 Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee BMW M3 6 6 1 8 9 7 3
6 60 Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill Honda Civic 10 12 1 9 6 4 8
7 52 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 12 10 1 7 6 5 4
8 42 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort 8 9 1 6 8 8 12
9 46 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort 15 8 1 11 10 10 10
10 44 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS 12 14 1 13 13 12 6
11 51 Mark Greer/Brian Todd Ford Escort 16 15 1 12 12 11 7
12 47 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort 18 13 1 10 15 9 11
13 45 Brian Black/lan Crozier Toyota Starlet 11 11 1 14 14 16 13
14 57 lIrwin Craig/Davy Hamilton Ford Escort MK |1 23 17 1 15 11 13 18
15 62 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 20 19 1 17 26 18 15
16 53 J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MK Il 25 20 1 19 17 15 20
17 48 Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill Toyota Corolla 22 21 1 22 21 20 23
18 50 Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney  Ford Escort 25 22 1 23 24 22 22
19 56 Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell  Ford Escort MK II 28 26 1 25 23 19 17
20 58 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort 27 29 1 24 18 17 14
21 49 Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox Ford Escort MK Il 19 31 1 18 16 21 16
22 39 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 17 28 1 21 20 27 19
23 67 David Gibson/William Hamilton Ford Escort RS2000 30 24 1 28 25 23 21
24 64 Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill Ford Escort MK Il 29 27 1 29 27 24 25
25 59 Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey Chrysler Sunbeam 14 18 1 16 31 14 28
26 65 Paddy Quinn/John Kinsella Ford Escort MK | 32 30 1 30 29 25 26
27 61 Paul Halfpenny/James Wilson Toyota Starlet 31 32 1 26 22 28 24
66 Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland Ford Escort 32 32 31 30 26 27
34 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort 2 3 1 3 4
43 Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il 21 23 1 20 19
55 Paul Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK |1 24 25 1 26 27
35 lvan Orr/Victoria Orr Ford Escort MK Il 9 16 1
31 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 1 2
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Loughga" MOdlfled Cars Ra"y 21 May 11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
' Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions after each Stage
1 32 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 4 5 3 3 2 1 1
2 37 Damian Toner/Arthur Loughran Ford Escort MK Il 3 4 2 2 1 2 2
3 36 Trevor Wilson/Uel Williamson Ford Escort MK | 7 6 4 4 4 3 3
4 38 John Devlin/David McElroy Chrysler Sunbeam 5 8 6 5 5 4 4
5 40 Simon Woodside/Nigel Magee BMW M3 6 7 5 6 6 5 5
6 60 Kieran McCarra/Mark Hamill Honda Civic 10 10 8 8 8 7 6
7 52 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 12 12 10 9 9 8 7
8 42 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort 8 9 7 7 7 6 8
9 46 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort 15 13 11 10 10 9 9
10 44 Brian Durnien/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort RS 12 15 13 12 11 10 10
11 51 Mark Greer/Brian Todd Ford Escort 16 16 14 13 13 11 11
12 47 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort 18 18 16 14 14 12 12
13 45 Brian Black/lan Crozier Toyota Starlet 11 14 12 11 12 13 13
14 57 lIrwin Craig/Davy Hamilton Ford Escort MK |1 23 19 17 16 15 14 14
15 62 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 20 20 18 17 16 16 15
16 53 J.T. Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MK Il 25 23 21 20 17 15 16
17 48 Simon Devlin/Darren Hamill Toyota Corolla 22 21 19 18 19 17 17
18 50 Gerard McGivney/Gavin McGivney  Ford Escort 25 24 22 22 21 18 18
19 56 Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell  Ford Escort MK II 28 27 25 24 22 19 19
20 58 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort 27 30 29 26 24 20 20
21 49 Bryan Jardine/Raymond Knox Ford Escort MK Il 19 31 30 27 25 21 21
22 39 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 17 25 23 21 20 24 22
23 67 David Gibson/William Hamilton Ford Escort RS2000 30 28 26 25 26 23 23
24 64 Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill Ford Escort MK Il 29 29 27 28 28 25 24
25 59 Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey Chrysler Sunbeam 14 17 15 15 27 22 25
26 65 Paddy Quinn/John Kinsella Ford Escort MK | 32 32 31 30 30 27 27
27 61 Paul Halfpenny/James Wilson Toyota Starlet 31 33 32 31 31 28 28
66 Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland Ford Escort 1 28 29 29 26 26
34 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort 2 3 1 1 3
43 Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il 21 22 20 19 18
55 Paul Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK |1 24 26 24 23 23
35 lvan Orr/Victoria Orr Ford Escort MK Il 9 11 9
31 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 1 2
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



